

D

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31052/2011

T.H. CHFOWFIN (D) TH:LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER(ADMN) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Singh,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice is awaited from respondent No. 3, 4 and 8. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that they are proforma parties and a formal application to delete them is proposed to be filed since no relief is sought against them.

List the matter on 25.4.2013.

|
|s

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|