

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).31052/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2011 in WP No.4844/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

T.H. CHFOWFIN (D) TH:LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER(ADMN) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 This I.A.Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kumar Singh, Adv,
Mr.Aishverya Shandilaya, Adv.
Ms.Babita Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.5 for deleting the names of respondent Nos.3, 4 and 8
is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master