

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31052/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2011 in WP No.4844/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

T.H. CHFOWFIN (D) TH:LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER(ADMN) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent, permission to
file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10629 of 2012(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10634 of 2012(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners have
circulated letters seeking an adjournment, so as to enable
them to file rejoinder affidavits.

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavits be filed, in the meantime.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar