

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31052/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
10/08/2011 in WP No. 4844/2001 passed by the High Court Of  
Uttarakhand At Nainital)

T.H. CHFOWFIN (D) TH:LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER(ADMN) & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent and  
permission to file additional documents and interim relief and  
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10629/2012(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10634/2012(With Office Report)

Date : 25/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.  
for Ms. Anitha Shenoy,AOR(NP)

Mr. S.K. Kheshote, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.  
for Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the rival parties are agreed that  
the pleadings are complete. They further state that hearing in  
these matters will take some time.

In view of the above, list for hearing on a

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

non-miscellaneous day after four weeks.

Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.07.25

17:31:29 IST

Reason:

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar